Edition: 04/04.2013LVP 04 T A Replaces: LVP 03 T A
VARIABLE
DISPLACEMENT
AXIAL PISTON
PUMPS
LVP SERIES
Headquarters:
CASAPPA S.p.A.

50 ID02 DCAT037-001
LVP
HOW TO ORDER SINGLE PUMPS
1 Pump type (max. displacement) Code
28,7 cm3/rev (1.75 in3/rev) LVP 30
45,4 cm3/rev (2.77 in3/rev) LVP 48
73,6 cm3/rev (4.49 in3/rev) LVP 75
87,9 cm3/rev (5.36 in3/rev) LVP 90
2 Rotation Code
Anti-clockwise S
Clockwise D
3 Drive shaft (a) Code
SAE “B” spline (13 teeth) 04
SAE “B” straight 32
Straight Ø 22 68
SAE “BB” spline (15 teeth) 05
SAE “BB” straight 33
Straight Ø 25 69
SAE “C” spline (14 teeth) 06
SAE “C” straight 34
Straight Ø 32 70
4 Mounting flange (a) Code
SAE “B” 2 holes S5
ISO Ø 100 Z1
SAE “C” 4 holes S7
ISO Ø 125 Z2
5 Ports position Code
Side L
Rear P
Code Inlet/outlet ports 6
Nominal size
Pump typeInlet IN Outlet OUT
SAE 3000 SAE 6000
SAE FLANGED PORTS METRIC THREAD (SSM)
MD/QB 1” 1/4 3/4” LVP 30
ME/QC 1” 1/2 1” LVP 48
MF/QD 2” 1” LVP 75
MF/QD 2” 1” 1/4 LVP 90
SAE FLANGED PORTS UNC THREAD (SSS)
SD/VB 1” 1/4 3/4” LVP 30
SE/VC 1” 1/2 1” LVP 48
SF/VD 2” 1” LVP 75
SF/VD 2” 1” 1/4 LVP 90
Code Seals 7
N Buna (standard)
V Viton
Code Regulators 8
... See how to order at page 51
(a) Drive shafts availability at pages 19 ÷ 20 and
mounting flanges availability at pages 21 ÷ 22
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ...
LVP 30 S - 04 S5 - L MD/QB - N - ...
O
O

DCAT037-001 ID02 51
LVP
HOW TO ORDER REGULATORS
8 9 10 11 12 13
RP0 - G
RP1 - G
RP1 - LS2 - G
LS0 - Z - G
LS2 - Z - G
LS3 - Z - G
RN0 - Z - G - ... / ...
RN1 - G - ... / ...
U.. - Z - G
DES.
8  Regulators type Code
Pressure compensator RP0
Pressure compensator RP1
Flow compensator LS0
Flow compensator without bleed LS2
Pressure compensator for remote control LS3
Torque limiter - standard RN0
Torque limiter - internal pilot RN1
Unloading valve - Normally closed 12 VDC U1
Unloading valve - Normally closed 24 VDC U2
Unloading valve - Normally closed VAC U3
Unloading valve - Normally closed 110 VAC U4
Unloading valve - Normally closed 220 VAC U5
Unloading valve - Normally open 12 VDC U6
Unloading valve - Normally open 24 VDC U7
Unloading valve - Normally open 24 VAC U8
Unloading valve - Normally open 110 VAC U9
Unloading valve - Normally open 220 VAC U10
Pressure and flow digital regulator (a) DES
Pressure and flow digital regulator with sequence
module RES (a)
DESR
Code Flow control option (b) 9
LS2 With flow control
Code Restrictor option (c) 10
... Without restrictor (standard - no code)
Z Damping restrictor (only for critical applications)
Code Displacement limiter 11
... Without limiter (standard - no code)
E Max. displacement limiter
F Min. displacement limiter
G Max. and min. displacement limiter
Code Torque limiter setting (d) (f) 12
... Please specify the requested torque value in Nm

52 ID02 DCAT037-001
LVP
HOW TO ORDER MULTIPLE PUMPS
1  Pump type (max. displacement) (a) Code
The same of single pumps LVP ...
2 Rotation Code
Anti-clockwise S
Clockwise D
3 Drive shaft (b) Code
SAE “B” spline (13 teeth) 04
SAE “B” straight 32
Straight Ø 22 68
SAE “BB” spline (15 teeth) 05
SAE “BB” straight 33
Straight Ø 25 69
SAE “C” spline (14 teeth) 06
SAE “C” straight 34
Straight Ø 32 70
4 Mounting flange (b) Code
SAE “B” 2 holes S5
ISO Ø 100 Z1
SAE “C” 4 holes S7
ISO Ø 125 Z2
5 Ports position Code
Side L
Rear (only for rear section) P
6 Inlet/outlet ports Code
Pump type
Nominal size
Inlet IN Outlet OUT
SAE 3000 SAE 6000
SAE FLANGED PORTS METRIC THREAD (SSM)
LVP 30 1” 1/4 3/4” MD/QB
LVP 48 1” 1/2 1” ME/QC
LVP 75 2” 1” 1/4 MF/QD
LVP 90 2” 1” 1/4 MF/QD
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ... 13 14 15
LVP 48 S u - 05 S5 - L ME/QC - N # - ... - AS5 - 04 / ... / ... /
Front section (through drive)
LVP 30 S # - 04 S5 - L MD/QB - N - ... - - / ... / ...
Rear section (single pump)
u Write the rotation code letter at the end of the complete
ordering code
# Omit code only if ordering assembled multiple pumps
(a) Displacements at page 50
(b) Drive shafts availability at pages 19 ÷ 20 and
mounting flanges availability at pages 21 ÷ 22
(c) Intermediate flanges and couplings availability at
pages 42 ÷ 48
Code Inlet/outlet ports 6
Nominal size
Pump typeInlet IN Outlet OUT
SAE 3000 SAE 6000
SAE FLANGED PORTS UNC THREAD (SSS)
SD/VB 1” 1/4 3/4” LVP 30
SE/VC 1” 1/2 1” LVP 48
SF/VD 2” 1” 1/4 LVP 75
SF/VD 2” 1” 1/4 LVP 90
Code Seals 7
N Buna (standard)
V Viton
Code Regulators 8 ... 13
... See how to order at page 51
Code Intermediate flange (c) 14
AS1 SAE “A” 2 holes
AS5 SAE “B” 2 holes
AS7 SAE “C” 2 holes
Code Coupling (c) 15
03 SAE “A” spline (9 teeth)
31 SAE “A” straight
04 SAE “B” spline (13 teeth)
32 SAE “B” straight
05 SAE “BB” spline (15 teeth)

DCAT037-001 ID02 53
LVP
ORDER EXAMPLE
SINGLE PUMPS
LVP 30-04S5-L MD/QB-N-RP1-LS2-AS5-04/30·28-04S5-L MD/QB-N-RP1-LS2-S
LVP 30-04S5-L MD/QB-N-LS2-AS5-04/30·28-04S5-L MD/QB-N-LS2-S
With pressure compensator and
flow control
With flow compensator without
bleed
LVP 30 S-04S5-L MD/QB-N-RP1-LS2
LVP 30 S-04S5-L MD/QB-N-LS2
LVP 30 S-04S5-L MD/QB-N-RN1-150/2100
With pressure compensator and
flow control
With flow compensator without
bleed
With torque limiter - internal pilot
ASSEMBLED MULTIPLE PUMPS
O
Our policy is one of continuous improvement in product. Specification of items may, therefore, be changed without
notice.
R
ep
la
ce
s:
 0
3/
01
.2
00
7
O
 0
4/
04
.2
01
3
LVP 30 S-04S5-L MD/QB-N-RP1-LS2-AS5-04/30·28-04S5-L MD/QB-N-RP1-LS2
LVP 30 S-04S5-L MD/QB-N-RP1-LS2
Front section with pressure com-
pensator and flow control
Rear section with pressure com-
pensator and flow control
INDIVIDUAL SECTIONS
Edition: 04/04.2013LVP 04 T A Replaces: LVP 03 T A
VARIABLE
DISPLACEMENT
AXIAL PISTON
PUMPS
LVP SERIES
Headquarters:
CASAPPA S.p.A.
Via Balestrieri, 1
43044 Lemignano di Collecchio
Parma (Italy)
Tel. (+39) 0521 30 41 11
Fax (+39) 0521 80 46 00
IP Videoconferencing
E-mail: info@casappa.com